

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13943/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 10/04/2006 in RSA No.374/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HIMACHAL PRADESH H.P.M.C LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN BHATNAGAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14216 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14282 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14388 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pointed out by the learned Advocate for the  
petitioner that the serving agency selected by the Registry  
is not functioning properly, inasmuch as in one case notices

..2/-

sc13943/06

.2.

are not served to the Registrar General of the High Court or  
even to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal  
Pradesh and they are returned back with an endorsement that

no such person is found. He is, however, requesting to take appropriate action for selecting better serving agency and it is his say that postal services are far better than the present courier serving agency.

Office is directed to place this fact before the competent authority.

Fresh notice by dasti is allowed.

List the matters on 15th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar