

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13943/2006

HIMACHAL PRADESH H.P.M.C LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN BHATNAGAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14216 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 14282 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 14388 of 2006

Date: 26/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice issued on 30.7.2008 and forwarded on 6.8.2008 is not served. Hence, petitioner has to pay the process fee, as per order dated 24.9.2008.

List the matters on 11th December, 2008 for confirmation of process fee.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar