

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13943/2006

HIMACHAL PRADESH H.P.M.C LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN BHATNAGAR & ANR  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14216 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 14282 of 2006  
SLP(C) NO. 14388 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to explain that why statement regarding non service upon Respondent No.1 is made in Office Report dated 23 rd February, 2009 when there is an acknowledgment with affidavit dated 12th January, 2009 by the petitioner which is filed on record on 20th January, 2009.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

\*MG.