

Â

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13943/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in RSA No. 374/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HIMACHAL PRADESH H.P.M.C LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN BHATNAGAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14216 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14282 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14388 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr.Vivek K.Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

The question of law, if any, is left open to be decided in an appropriate case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master